BYU Season Results (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Overall record: 6-16 e WCC: 4-6 e Region: 1-3 e Home: 3-4 ¢ Away: 2-8 e Neutral: 1-4
vs National ranked: 1-9 e vs Regional ranked: 0-0

* Apr 08, 2016
* April 15, 2016
* April 16, 2016
* Apr 22, 2016
* Apr 23, 2016
* Apr 28, 2016

SANTA CLARA

at #10 Pepperdine

at Loyola Marymount University
SAINT MARY'S
PACIFIC

vs Santa Clara
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Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nation Region
Jan 22, 2016 at #8 Virginia L 0-7 0-1 0-

Jan 23, 2016 vs #66 Maryland w 5-4 1-1 0-0
% Feb 06, 2016 #69 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER L 3-4 1-2 0-0
Feb 11, 2016 vs #32 Wichita State L 0-4 1-3 0-0
Feb 12, 2016 at Mizzou L 2-5 1-4 0-0
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech L 2-5 1-5 0-0
Feb 20, 2016 vs #42 William & Mary L 3-4 1-6 0-0
Feb 24, 2016 at #66 Utah L 0-7 1-7 0-0
* Mar 01, 2016 SAN FRANCISCO w 5-2 2-7 1-0
%* Mar 04, 2016 at Portland L 1-6 2-8 1-1
% Mar 11, 2016 at Boise State w 6-1 3-8 1-1
% Mar 12, 2016 vs UNLV L 2-5 3-9 1-1
* Mar 19, 2016 SAN DIEGO w 5-1 4-9 2-1
Mar 25, 2016 at #55 Washington State L 1-6 = 2-1
* Mar 26, 2016 at Gonzaga L 2-4 - 2-2
April 1, 2016 #39 FRESNO STATE L 3-4 - 2-2
L 1-4 2-3
L 0-7 2-4
w 4-3 3-4
L 2-4 3-5
w  4-0 4-5
L 3-4 4-6



BYU Season Statistics (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Overall record: 6-16 ¢ WCC: 4-6 e Region: 1-3 e Home: 3-4 ¢ Away: 2-8 e Neutral: 1-4
vs National ranked: 1-9 e vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranke Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Taylah Beckman 3-14 3-14 0-0 1-6 -- - - --- 0-3 3-11 0-0 0-0 L1 1-8
Erica Chichoni 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 -—-- - - --- --- 0-2 0-0 O0-0 L2 0-2
Sarah Clifford 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 -—-- - == --—-  --- 0-3 0-0 O0-0 L3 0-3
Brittanie Eraso 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 === === === ---  --- 1-0 0-0 O0-0 W1 1-0
Mayci Jones 5-13 5-13 0-0 2-5 5-13 ---  --- ==  --- --- 1-6 0-0 L1 3-4
Toby Miclat 8-10 8-10 0-0 3-4 - 79 11 -- - --- 1-1 0-0 L3 4-6
Natella Nabieva 9-11 9-11 0-0 5-4 - --- 02 24 7-5 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-6
Nicolette Poulsen 10-9 10-9 0-0 5-4 --- 30 69 1-0 --- --- 0-0 O0-0 wi 6-3
Nicolette Poulson 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 -—-- - - 11 -- --- 0-1 0-0 w1 1-1
Savannah Ware 8-12 8-12 0-0 4-4 --- _0-2 1-2 4-7 3-1 --- 0-1 0-0 L1 4-4
Totals 45-75  45-75 0-0 21-30 5-13 10-1 8-14 8-12 10-9 4-16 2-9 0-0
Percentage .375 .375 .000 412 .278 .476 .364 .400 .526 .200 .182 .000

vs ranke Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'lReg'l Strk 10
Taylah Beckman/Toby Miclat 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-1 0-0 L2 0-2
Nicolette Poulson/Savannah Ware 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- 0-2 --- 0-0 O0-0 L2 0-2
Mayci Jones/Natella Nabieva 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-2 0-0 o0-0 L2 0-2
Mayci Jones/Toby Miclat 7-4 7-4 0-0 2-2 74 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 64
Taylah Beckman/Nicolette Poulsen 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Natella Nabieva/Savannah Ware 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 O0-0 L1 1-1
Brittanie Eraso/Nicolette Poulsen 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 01 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Taylah Beckman/Savannah Ware 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Natella Nabieva/Nicolette Poulsen 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 o0-0 L1 0-1
Nicolette Poulsen/Savannah Ware 8-6 8-6 0-0 6-3 --- 86 --- 0-1 0-0 W2 5-5
Taylah Beckman/Natella Nabieva 2-7 2-7 0-0 2-4 ---  --- 2-7 0-1 0-0 W1 2-7
Erica Chichoni/Natella Nabieva 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 - --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2
Taylah Beckman/Mayci Jones 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 -2 ---  --- 0-1 0-0 L2 1-2
Sarah Clifford/Natella Nabieva 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 --- _--- _1-1 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1
Totals 21-34 21-34 0-0 12-12 8-8 8-12 5-14 O0- 0-0
Percentage .382 .382 .000 .500 .500 .400 .263 .000 .000



BYU Team Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

(7]

ingle D
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
Jan 22, 2016 at #8 Virginia L 07 L L L L L L L L L
Jan 23, 2016 vs #66 Maryland w 5-4 w L W W W Ww L L L
% Feb 06, 2016 #69 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER L 34 L w L W L L W L W
Feb 11, 2016 vs #32 Wichita State L 04 uvu L L L u wu W L L
Feb 12, 2016 at Mizzou L 2-5 L w L L w L L L u
02/19/16.... at #10 Texas Tech L 2-5 L L w w L L u L L
Feb 20, 2016 vs #42 William & Mary L 34 L W W L W L W L L
Feb 24, 2016 at #66 Utah L 0-7 L L L L L L L u L
* Mar 01, 2016 SAN FRANCISCO w 5-2 L w w wW W L u W w
% Mar 04, 2016 at Portland L 1-6 L L L L wW L L W L
% Mar 11, 2016 at Boise State w 6-1 w wW L W W w W W u
% Mar 12, 2016 vs UNLV L 2-5 L L L L w L W w L
* Mar 19, 2016 SAN DIEGO w 5-1 u w w w w L u W w
Mar 25, 2016 at #55 Washington State L 1-6 L L W L L L u L L
* Mar 26, 2016 at Gonzaga L 24 L W L u L L w W L
April 1..... #39 FRESNO STATE L 34 wW wW L W L L L L W
* Apr 08, 2016 SANTA CLARA L 1-4 u w L L u L L . L
* April 15.... at #10 Pepperdine L 07 L L L L L L u L L
* April 16.... at Loyola Marymount University w 43 W L W L W W w L L
* Apr 22, 2016 SAINT MARY'S L 24 u L L W W L W L L
* Apr 23, 2016 PACIFIC w 40 W u W u . . L W f
* Apr 28, 2016 vs Santa Clara L 34 L W L L L w u W w



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Taylah Beckman

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 22, 201 at #8 Virginia 6 Meghan Kelley Lost 2-6, 1-6
Jan 23, 201 vs #66 Maryland 6 Caroline Williams Won 6-3, 5-7, 5-4 (8-6)
% Feb 06, 201 #69 University of Denver 6 Morgan Barnhill Lost 5-7, 4-6
Feb 11, 201 vs #32 Wichita State 6 Tanaporn Thongsing = unfinished
Feb 12, 201 at Mizzou 6 Turner Yates Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech 6 Felicity Maltby Lost 3-6, 2-6
Feb 20, 201 vs #42 William & Mary 6 Olivia Thaler Lost 4-6, 2-6
%* Mar 04, 201 at Portland 6 GOULD, Emily Lost 7-5, 2-6, 0-1 (7-10)
% Mar 11, 201 at Boise State 6 Paules Aldrey, Ari Won 6-2, 6-1
% Mar 12, 201 vs UNLV 6 Iren Kotseva Lost 4-6, 4-6
*  Mar 19, 201 San Diego 6 Colomba DiFilippo Lost 1-6, 5-7
Mar 25, 201 at #55 Washington State 6 Lize Leenknecht Lost 5-7, 2-6
*  Mar 26, 201 at Gonzaga 5 ROSAS, Graciela Lost 6-4, 6-7 (6-8), 0-6
April 1 #39 Fresno State 5 Sofya Malysheva Lost 5-7, 6-2, 0-6
*  Apr 08, 201 Santa Clara 6 Zeina El Tawil Lost 4-6, 2-6
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 6 Michaela Capannolo Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
*  April 16 at Loyola Marymount Univer 6 Ellie Grossman Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 6-2
*  Apr 23, 201 Pacific 5 Anneroos Nederstigt =
*  Apr 28, 201 vs Santa Clara 5 Zeina El Tawil Lost 3-6, 3-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 22 at #8 Virginia 1 Danielle Collins/Meghan Kelley (19/-) Lost 0-6/Toby Miclat
Jan 23 vs #66 Maryland 1 Kristina Hovsepyan/Alexandra Stanova Lost 2-6/Toby Miclat
% Feb 06 #69 University of Den 2 Morgan Barnhill/Bianca Mok Lost 4-6/Nicolette Poulsen
Feb 11 vs #32 Wichita State 2 Rebecca Pedrazzi/Aleksandra Trifunovi Lost 1-6/Nicolette Poulsen
02/19/1 at #10 Texas Tech 2 Sarah Dvorak/Alex Valenstein Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware
Feb 20 vs #42 William & Mary 3 Julia Casselbury/Cecily Wuenscher Lost 2-6/Natella Nabieva
% Mar 11 at Boise State 3 Paules Aldrey, Ari/Oshiro, Bobbi - 4-3, unfinished/Natella Nab
% Mar 12 vs UNLV 3 Iren Kotseva/Paola Artiga Lost 0-6/Natella Nabieva
* Mar 19 San Diego 3 Colomba DiFilippo/Shani Blecher Won 6-3/Natella Nabieva
Mar 25 at #55 Washington St 3 Maria Biryukova/Aneta Miksovska Lost 3-6/Natella Nabieva
* Mar 26 at Gonzaga 1 POLAYES, Samantha/WHITTLE, Sophie Won 6-4/Mayci Jones
April 1 #39 Fresno State 1 Mayar Sherif Ahmed/Rana Sherif Ahmed (18 Lost 4-6/Mayci Jones
* Apr 08 Santa Clara 3 Delphine Rouvillois/Zeina El Tawil Lost 4-6/Natella Nabieva
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 3 Laura Gulbe/Dzina Milovanovic (80/-) Lost 3-6/Natella Nabieva
* April 16 at Loyola Marymount 3 Anna Romeka/Tatijana Sheikhan Lost 4-6/Natella Nabieva
* Apr 22 Saint Mary's 3 Parminder Kaur/Kareena Manji Lost 4-6/Natella Nabieva
*  Apr 23 Pacific 1 Anneroos Nederstigt/C Saenz De Buruaga Lost 2-4/Mayci Jones
* Apr 28 vs Santa Clara 3 Zeina El Tawil/Elizabeth Stephens Won 6-0/Natella Nabieva



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Erica Chichoni

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Feb 24, 201 at #66 Utah 6 Alexia Petrovic Lost 2-6, 6-4, 6-10
*  Mar 01, 201 San Francisco 6 Hanna Borjeson Lost 6-7, 6-2, 3-10
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Feb 24 at #66 Utah 3 Luisa Da Rosa/Taylor Calton Lost 3-6/Natella Nabieva
* Mar 01 San Francisco 3 Shanna Dos Santos/Sofia Holmberg Won 6-1/Natella Nabieva
% Mar 04 at Portland 3 DIMITROVA, Radina/GRIGORYAN, Tatiana Lost 1-6/Natella Nabieva



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Sarah Clifford

SINGLES

Team/School

Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
*  Mar 26, 201 at Gonzaga 6 GARLEY, Domonique Lost 5-7, 2-6
April 1 #39 Fresno State 6 Anneka Watts Lost 5-7, 2-6
*  Apr 22, 201 Saint Mary's 6 Kareena Manji Lost 1-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School

Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg)

Doubles score/partner

*

Mar 26 at Gonzaga
April 1

#39 Fresno State

3 KOEHLER, Sissi/GARLEY, Domonique
3 Sofya Malysheva/Olivia Noble

Lost 2-6/Natella Nabieva
Won 6-2/Natella Nabieva



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Brittanie Eraso

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
*  Apr 28, 201 vs Santa Clara 6 Elizabeth Stephens Won 6-1, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School

Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Feb 12 at Mizzou 2 Cassidy Spearman/Brianna Lashway Lost 3-6/Nicolette Poulsen
* Apr 28 vs Santa Clara 1 Daniella Silva/Nabila Farah

- 5-0, unfinished/Mayci Jone



Mayci Jones

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 22, 201 at #8 Virginia 1 Danielle Collins (4/-) Lost 3-6, 1-6
Jan 23, 201 vs #66 Maryland 1 Natalyia Bredikhina Won 6-3, 6-3
% Feb 06, 201 #69 University of Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin Lost 2-6, 3-6
Feb 11, 201 vs #32 Wichita State 1 Gabriela Porubin (71/-) - unfinished
Feb 12, 201 at Mizzou 1 Bea Machado Santos Lost 1-6, 1-6
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech 1 Gabriela Talaba (80/-) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
Feb 20, 201 vs #42 William & Mary 1 Elizaveta Nemchinov (85/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6
Feb 24, 201 at #66 Utah 1 Margo Pletcher Lost 2-6, 2-6
*  Mar 01, 201 San Francisco 1 Andrea Ka (117/-) Lost 4-6, 6-3, 3-6
%* Mar 04, 201 at Portland 1 BUTKOVSKA, Lucia (100/-) Lost 2-6, 1-6
% Mar 11, 201 at Boise State 1 Vosburgh, Teal Won 6-2, 6-4
% Mar 12, 201 vs UNLV 1 Carol Zi Yang (63/-) Lost 4-6, 5-7
*  Mar 19, 201 San Diego 1 Marta Stojanovic - 6-7 (5-7), 3-0, unfinished
Mar 25, 201 at #55 Washington State 1 Donika Bashota Lost 2-6, 3-6
*  Mar 26, 201 at Gonzaga 1 WHITTLE, Sophie Lost 2-6, 4-6
April 1 #39 Fresno State 1 Mayar Sherif Ahmed (36/-) Won 6-3, 0-6, 6-3
*  Apr 08, 201 Santa Clara 1 Daniella Silva - 4-6, 5-4, unfinished
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 1 Luisa Stefani (5/-) Lost 5-7, 3-6
*  April 16 at Loyola Marymount Univer 1 Jessica Perez Won 3-6, 7-6 (7-4), 7-6 (7-5)
*  Apr 22, 201 Saint Mary's 1 Jamie Pawid - 6-4, 5-5, unfinished
*  Apr 23, 201 Pacific 1 Maayan Sela Won 6-3, 6-3
*  Apr 28, 201 vs Santa Clara 1 Daniella Silva Lost 6-3, 6-7 (3-7), 4-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 22 at #8 Virginia 3 Stephanie Nauta/Victoria Olivarez Lost 1-5/Natella Nabieva
Jan 23 vs #66 Maryland 3 Olga Bredikhina/Arnelle Sullivan Lost 3-5/Natella Nabieva
% Feb 06 #69 University of Den 1 Julia O'Loughlin/Maureen Slatterly Won 7-5/Toby Miclat
Feb 11 vs #32 Wichita State 1 Gabriela Porubin/Jula Schiller Won 6-3/Toby Miclat
Feb 12 at Mizzou 1 Kelli Hine/Bea Machado Santos Lost 3-6/Toby Miclat
02/19/1 at #10 Texas Tech 1 Lynn Kiro/Gabriela Talaba - 5-4, unfinished/Toby Miclat
Feb 20 vs #42 William & Mary 1 Marie Faure/Elizaveta Nemchinov Won 6-4/Toby Miclat
Feb 24 at #66 Utah 1 Margo Pletcher/Brianna Turley Lost 1-6/Toby Miclat
* Mar 01 San Francisco 1 Andrea Ka/Thyra Taune - 3-4, unfinished/Toby Miclat
% Mar 04 at Portland 1 BUTKOVSKA, Lucia/LAZAREVIC, Jelena Lost 4-6/Toby Miclat
% Mar 11 at Boise State 1 de Hart, Naomi/LaLone, Megan Won 6-2/Toby Miclat
% Mar 12 vs UNLV 1 Carol Zi Yang/Aiwen Zhu Won 6-3/Toby Miclat
* Mar 19 San Diego 1 Dana Oppinger/Drew Spinosa - 5-4, unfinished/Toby Miclat
Mar 25 at #55 Washington St 1 Donika Bashota/Victoria Matejevic - 3-4, unfinished/Toby Miclat
* Mar 26 at Gonzaga 1 POLAYES, Samantha/WHITTLE, Sophie Won 6-4/Taylah Beckman
April 1 #39 Fresno State 1 Mayar Sherif Ahmed/Rana Sherif Ahmed (18 Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 08 Santa Clara 1 Nabila Farah/Daniella Silva Lost 4-6/Toby Miclat
* April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 1 Luisa Stefani/A Runglerdkriangkrai (23/-) = 4-5, unfinished/Toby Miclat
* April 16 at Loyola Marymount 1 Jessica Perez/Elvira Juravliova Won 6-2/Toby Miclat
* Apr 22 Saint Mary's 1 Clementine Clement/Emma Critser Won 6-4/Toby Miclat
*  Apr 23 Pacific 1 Anneroos Nederstigt/C Saenz De Buruaga Lost 2-4/Taylah Beckman
& 1

Apr 28

vs Santa Clara

Daniella Silva/Nabila Farah

5-0, unfinished/Brittanie Er



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Toby Miclat
SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 22, 201 at #8 Virginia 3 Skylar Morton (32/-) Lost 5-7, 0-6
Jan 23, 201 vs #66 Maryland 3 Alexandra Stanova Won 7-6 (7-1), 6-2
% Feb 06, 201 #69 University of Denver 2 Maureen Slatterly Won 2-6, 6-2, 7-5
Feb 11, 201 vs #32 Wichita State 2 Jula Schiller Lost 5-7, 1-6
Feb 12, 201 at Mizzou 2 Brianna Lashway Won 6-4, 6-4
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech 2 Sarah Dvorak Lost 5-7, 4-6
Feb 20, 201 vs #42 William & Mary 2 Marie Faure (91/-) Won 7-6, 6-3
Feb 24, 201 at #66 Utah 2 Sarah Richter Lost 0-6, 3-6
*  Mar 01, 201 San Francisco 2 Thyra Taune Won 6-3, 6-4
%* Mar 04, 201 at Portland 2 DIMITROVA, Radina Lost 5-7, 4-6
% Mar 11, 201 at Boise State 2 Kantenwein, Hanna Won 4-6, 7-5, 2-1 (7-5)
% Mar 12, 201 vs UNLV 2 Aiwen Zhu Lost 6-2, 3-6, 6-7 (4-7)
*  Mar 19, 201 San Diego 2 Drew Spinosa Won 6-2, 6-2
Mar 25, 201 at #55 Washington State 2 Maria Biryukova Lost 2-6, 6-2, 1-6
*  Apr 08, 201 Santa Clara 2 Delphine Rouvillois Won 7-6 (6-1), 6-2
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 2 Laura Gulbe Lost 2-6, 2-6
*  April 16 at Loyola Marymount Univer 2 Andrea Crespo Lost 3-6, 3-6
*  Apr 22, 201 Saint Mary's 2 Jana McCord Lost 4-6, 6-0, 3-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 22 at #8 Virginia 1 Danielle Collins/Meghan Kelley (19/-) Lost 0-6/Taylah Beckman
Jan 23 vs #66 Maryland 1 Kristina Hovsepyan/Alexandra Stanova Lost 2-6/Taylah Beckman
% Feb 06 #69 University of Den 1 Julia O'Loughlin/Maureen Slatterly Won 7-5/Mayci Jones
Feb 11 vs #32 Wichita State 1 Gabriela Porubin/Jula Schiller Won 6-3/Mayci Jones
Feb 12 at Mizzou 1 Kelli Hine/Bea Machado Santos Lost 3-6/Mayci Jones
02/19/1 at #10 Texas Tech 1 Lynn Kiro/Gabriela Talaba - 5-4, unfinished/Mayci Jone
Feb 20 vs #42 William & Mary 1 Marie Faure/Elizaveta Nemchinov Won 6-4/Mayci Jones
Feb 24 at #66 Utah 1 Margo Pletcher/Brianna Turley Lost 1-6/Mayci Jones
* Mar 01 San Francisco 1 Andrea Ka/Thyra Taune - 3-4, unfinished/Mayci Jone
% Mar 04 at Portland 1 BUTKOVSKA, Lucia/LAZAREVIC, Jelena Lost 4-6/Mayci Jones
% Mar 11 at Boise State 1 de Hart, Naomi/LaLone, Megan Won 6-2/Mayci Jones
% Mar 12 vs UNLV 1 Carol Zi Yang/Aiwen Zhu Won 6-3/Mayci Jones
* Mar 19 San Diego 1 Dana Oppinger/Drew Spinosa - 5-4, unfinished/Mayci Jone
Mar 25 at #55 Washington St 1 Donika Bashota/Victoria Matejevic - 3-4, unfinished/Mayci Jone
* Apr 08 Santa Clara 1 Nabila Farah/Daniella Silva Lost 4-6/Mayci Jones
* April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 1 Luisa Stefani/A Runglerdkriangkrai (23/-) = 4-5, unfinished/Mayci Jone
* April 16 at Loyola Marymount 1 Jessica Perez/Elvira Juravliova Won 6-2/Mayci Jones
* Apr 22 Saint Mary's 1 Clementine Clement/Emma Critser Won 6-4/Mayci Jones



Natella Nabieva

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 22, 201 at #8 Virginia 5 Victoria Olivarez Lost 4-6, 5-7
Jan 23, 201 vs #66 Maryland 5 Olga Bredikhina Won 7-5, 6-4
% Feb 06, 201 #69 University of Denver 5 Evy Van Genechten Lost 5-7, 4-6
Feb 11, 201 vs #32 Wichita State 5 Abby Stevens - unfinished
Feb 12, 201 at Mizzou 5 Clare Raley Won 7-5, 6-3
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech 5 Sabrina Federici Lost 6-2, 2-6, 1-6
Feb 20, 201 vs #42 William & Mary 5 Maria Groener Won 6-3, 6-1
Feb 24, 201 at #66 Utah 5 Taylor Calton Lost 2-6, 6-7 (4-7)
*  Mar 01, 201 San Francisco 5 Sofia Holmberg Won 6-2, 6-2
%* Mar 04, 201 at Portland 5 TROESCH, Tori Won 6-2, 6-3
% Mar 11, 201 at Boise State 4 Toseva, Milena Won 6-1, 2-6, 6-0
% Mar 12, 201 vs UNLV 4 Anna Bogoslavets Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-7 (4-7)
*  Mar 19, 201 San Diego 4 Maria-Paula Torres Won 6-3, 1-6, 6-0
Mar 25, 201 at #55 Washington State 4 Trang Huynh Lost 6-7 (4-7), 1-6
*  Mar 26, 201 at Gonzaga 3 APOLLO, Nevada Lost 4-6, 2-6
April 1 #39 Fresno State 3 Galina Bykova Lost 4-6, 6-3, 1-6
*  Apr 08, 201 Santa Clara 4 Chelby Cooke Lost 3-6, 2-6
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 5 A Runglerdkriangkrai Lost 2-6, 3-6
*  April 16 at Loyola Marymount Univer 5 Tatijana Sheikhan Won 6-1, 6-1
*  Apr 22, 201 Saint Mary's 5 Emma Critser Won 6-1, 6-4
*  Apr 23, 201 Pacific 4 Yuki Asami - 6-3, 5-4, unfinished
*  Apr 28, 201 vs Santa Clara 4 Nabila Farah Lost 3-6, 5-7
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 22 at #8 Virginia 3 Stephanie Nauta/Victoria Olivarez Lost 1-5/Mayci Jones
Jan 23 vs #66 Maryland 3 Olga Bredikhina/Arnelle Sullivan Lost 3-5/Mayci Jones
% Feb 06 #69 University of Den 3 Evy Van Genechten/Charlotte Derbyshire Won 7-6 (7-2)/Savannah Ware
Feb 11 vs #32 Wichita State 3 Luca Pump/Giulia Guidetti Lost 5-7/Savannah Ware
Feb 12 at Mizzou 3 Clare Raley/Turner Yates - 4-5, unfinished/Savannah
02/19/1 at #10 Texas Tech 3 Sabrina Federici/Felicity Maltby Lost 4-6/Nicolette Poulsen
Feb 20 vs #42 William & Mary 3 Julia Casselbury/Cecily Wuenscher Lost 2-6/Taylah Beckman
Feb 24 at #66 Utah 3 Luisa Da Rosa/Taylor Calton Lost 3-6/Erica Chichoni
* Mar 01 San Francisco 3 Shanna Dos Santos/Sofia Holmberg Won 6-1/Erica Chichoni
% Mar 04 at Portland 3 DIMITROVA, Radina/GRIGORYAN, Tatiana Lost 1-6/Erica Chichoni
% Mar 11 at Boise State 3 Paules Aldrey, Ari/Oshiro, Bobbi - 4-3, unfinished/Taylah Bec
% Mar 12 vs UNLV 3 Iren Kotseva/Paola Artiga Lost 0-6/Taylah Beckman
* Mar 19 San Diego 3 Colomba DiFilippo/Shani Blecher Won 6-3/Taylah Beckman
Mar 25 at #55 Washington St 3 Maria Biryukova/Aneta Miksovska Lost 3-6/Taylah Beckman
* Mar 26 at Gonzaga 3 KOEHLER, Sissi/GARLEY, Domonique Lost 2-6/Sarah Clifford
April 1 #39 Fresno State 3 Sofya Malysheva/Olivia Noble Won 6-2/Sarah Clifford
* Apr 08 Santa Clara 3 Delphine Rouvillois/Zeina El Tawil Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
* April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 3 Laura Gulbe/Dzina Milovanovic (80/-) Lost 3-6/Taylah Beckman
* April 16 at Loyola Marymount 3 Anna Romeka/Tatijana Sheikhan Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 22 Saint Mary's 3 Parminder Kaur/Kareena Manji Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 28 vs Santa Clara 3 Zeina El Tawil/Elizabeth Stephens Won 6-0/Taylah Beckman



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Nicolette Poulsen

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% Feb 06, 201 #69 University of Denver 4 Charlotte Derbyshire Won 6-0, 6-2
Feb 11, 201 vs #32 Wichita State 3 Giulia Guidetti Lost 4-6, 3-6
Feb 12, 201 at Mizzou 3 Kelli Hine Lost 1-6, 3-6
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech 3 Lynn Kiro Won 7-5, 7-5
Feb 20, 201 vs #42 William & Mary 3 Lauren Goodman Won 7-6, 1-6, 6-0
Feb 24, 201 at #66 Utah 3 Brianna Turley Lost 1-6, 4-6
*  Mar 01, 201 San Francisco 3 Genevieve McCloskey Won 2-6, 6-2, 6-3
%* Mar 04, 201 at Portland 3 MLADENOVIC, Maja Lost 5-7, 6-3, 3-6
% Mar 11, 201 at Boise State 3 Oshiro, Bobbi Lost 6-3, 2-6, 5-7
% Mar 12, 201 vs UNLV 3 Paola Artiga Lost 4-6, 6-3, 3-6
*  Mar 19, 201 San Diego 3 Dana Oppinger Won 6-0, 6-4
Mar 25, 201 at #55 Washington State 3 Barbora Michalkova Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-2
*  Mar 26, 201 at Gonzaga 2 POLAYES, Samantha Won 6-2, 6-4
April 1 #39 Fresno State 2 Sophie Watts Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-0)
*  Apr 08, 201 Santa Clara 3 Madison Clarke Lost 3-6, 3-6
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 3 Dzina Milovanovic Lost 3-6, 2-6
*  April 16 at Loyola Marymount Univer 3 Elvira Juravliova Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-3
*  Apr 22, 201 Saint Mary's 3 Clementine Clement Lost 7-5, 2-6, 2-6
*  Apr 23, 201 Pacific 2 C Saenz De Buruaga - 7-5, 5-2, unfinished
*  Apr 28, 201 vs Santa Clara 2 Madison Clarke Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 6-3
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Regq) Doubles score/partner
% Feb 06 #69 University of Den 2 Morgan Barnhill/Bianca Mok Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
Feb 11 vs #32 Wichita State 2 Rebecca Pedrazzi/Aleksandra Trifunovi Lost 1-6/Taylah Beckman
Feb 12 at Mizzou 2 Cassidy Spearman/Brianna Lashway Lost 3-6/Brittanie Eraso
02/19/1 at #10 Texas Tech 3 Sabrina Federici/Felicity Maltby Lost 4-6/Natella Nabieva
Feb 20 vs #42 William & Mary 2 Lauren Goodman/Maria Groener Lost 3-6/Savannah Ware
Feb 24 at #66 Utah 2 Sarah Richter/Alexia Petrovic - 3-4, unfinished/Savannah
* Mar 01 San Francisco 2 Hanna Borjeson/Genevieve McCloskey Won 6-2/Savannah Ware
% Mar 04 at Portland 2 MLADENOVIC, Maja/GOULD, Emily Won 6-4/Savannah Ware
% Mar 11 at Boise State 2 Kantenwein, Hanna/Toseva, Milena Won 6-1/Savannah Ware
% Mar 12 vs UNLV 2 Anna Bogoslavets/Mercedes Lopez Velez Won 6-1/Savannah Ware
* Mar 19 San Diego 2 Marta Stojanovic/Maria-Paula Torres Won 6-4/Savannah Ware
Mar 25 at #55 Washington St 2 Trang Huynh/Lize Leenknecht Lost 3-6/Savannah Ware
* Mar 26 at Gonzaga 2 YATES, Melanie/BOURGUIGNON, Alex Won 6-3/Savannah Ware
April 1 #39 Fresno State 2 Anneka Watts/Sophie Watts Lost 0-6/Savannah Ware
* Apr 08 Santa Clara 2 Chelby Cooke/Madison Clarke - 6-6 (6-4)/Savannah Ware
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 2 Matea Cutura/Christine Maddox (16/-) Lost 1-6/Savannah Ware
* April 16 at Loyola Marymount 2 Andrea Crespo/Julia Norlin Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware
* Apr 22 Saint Mary's 2 Jana McCord/Jamie Pawid Lost 0-6/Savannah Ware
*  Apr 23 Pacific 2 Maayan Sela/Sabrina Rodriguez Won 6-1/Savannah Ware
* Apr 28 vs Santa Clara 2 Chelby Cooke/Madison Clarke Won 6-0/Savannah Ware



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Nicolette Poulson

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 22, 201 at #8 Virginia 4 Stephanie Nauta (30/-) Lost 4-6, 1-6
Jan 23, 201 vs #66 Maryland 4 Kristina Hovsepyan Won 6-0, 6-3
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 22 at #8 Virginia 2 Julia Elbaba/Skylar Morton Lost 0-6/Savannah Ware

Jan 23 vs #66 Maryland 2 Natalyia Bredikhina/Caroline Williams Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware



Savannah Ware

BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 23, 2016)

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 22, 201 at #8 Virginia 2 Julia Elbaba (8/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6
Jan 23, 201 vs #66 Maryland 2 Arnelle Sullivan Lost 0-6, 2-6
% Feb 06, 201 #69 University of Denver 3 Bianca Mok Lost 1-6, 1-6
Feb 11, 201 vs #32 Wichita State 4 Aleksandra Trifunovi Lost 0-6, 4-6
Feb 12, 201 at Mizzou 4 Brittany Lashway Lost 1-6, 5-7
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech 4 Alex Valenstein Won 2-6, 6-3, 3-2 (10-6)
Feb 20, 201 vs #42 William & Mary 4 Julia Casselbury Lost 7-5, 0-6, 1-6
Feb 24, 201 at #66 Utah 4 Jena Cheng Lost 0-6, 3-6
*  Mar 01, 201 San Francisco 4 Shanna Dos Santos Won 6-1, 6-1
%* Mar 04, 201 at Portland 4 GRIGORYAN, Tatiana Lost 2-6, 6-3, 0-1 (7-10)
% Mar 11, 201 at Boise State 5 Lalone, Megan Won 4-6, 7-6, 16-14
% Mar 12, 201 vs UNLV 5 Reka Szentes Won 6-1, 6-1
*  Mar 19, 201 San Diego 5 Sophia Chow Won 7-5, 6-1
Mar 25, 201 at #55 Washington State 5 Aneta Miksovska Lost 6-7 (4-7), 7-6 (7-2), 0-1 (
*  Mar 26, 201 at Gonzaga 4 BOURGUIGNON, Alex - 6-0, 6-7 (9-11), 5-3, unfini
April 1 #39 Fresno State 4 Rana Sherif Ahmed Won 6-1, 6-2
*  Apr 08, 201 Santa Clara 5 Nabila Farah - 6-3, 0-6, 2-3, unfinished
*  April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 4 Matea Cutura Lost 3-6, 2-6
*  April 16 at Loyola Marymount Univer 4 Anna Romeka Lost 2-6, 3-6
*  Apr 22, 201 Saint Mary's 4 Aniek Van Rossum Won 7-5, 6-2
*  Apr 23, 201 Pacific 3 Sabrina Rodriguez Won 6-2, 6-2
*  Apr 28, 201 vs Santa Clara 3 Chelby Cooke Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (5-7)
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 22 at #8 Virginia 2 Julia Elbaba/Skylar Morton Lost 0-6/Nicolette Poulson
Jan 23 vs #66 Maryland 2 Natalyia Bredikhina/Caroline Williams Lost 2-6/Nicolette Poulson
% Feb 06 #69 University of Den 3 Evy Van Genechten/Charlotte Derbyshire Won 7-6 (7-2)/Natella Nabieva
Feb 11 vs #32 Wichita State 3 Luca Pump/Giulia Guidetti Lost 5-7/Natella Nabieva
Feb 12 at Mizzou 3 Clare Raley/Turner Yates - 4-5, unfinished/Natella Nab
02/19/1 at #10 Texas Tech 2 Sarah Dvorak/Alex Valenstein Lost 2-6/Taylah Beckman
Feb 20 vs #42 William & Mary 2 Lauren Goodman/Maria Groener Lost 3-6/Nicolette Poulsen
Feb 24 at #66 Utah 2 Sarah Richter/Alexia Petrovic - 3-4, unfinished/Nicolette P
* Mar 01 San Francisco 2 Hanna Borjeson/Genevieve McCloskey Won 6-2/Nicolette Poulsen
% Mar 04 at Portland 2 MLADENOVIC, Maja/GOULD, Emily Won 6-4/Nicolette Poulsen
% Mar 11 at Boise State 2 Kantenwein, Hanna/Toseva, Milena Won 6-1/Nicolette Poulsen
% Mar 12 vs UNLV 2 Anna Bogoslavets/Mercedes Lopez Velez Won 6-1/Nicolette Poulsen
* Mar 19 San Diego 2 Marta Stojanovic/Maria-Paula Torres Won 6-4/Nicolette Poulsen
Mar 25 at #55 Washington St 2 Trang Huynh/Lize Leenknecht Lost 3-6/Nicolette Poulsen
* Mar 26 at Gonzaga 2 YATES, Melanie/BOURGUIGNON, Alex Won 6-3/Nicolette Poulsen
April 1 #39 Fresno State 2 Anneka Watts/Sophie Watts Lost 0-6/Nicolette Poulsen
* Apr 08 Santa Clara 2 Chelby Cooke/Madison Clarke - 6-6 (6-4)/Nicolette Poulsen
* April 15 at #10 Pepperdine 2 Matea Cutura/Christine Maddox (16/-) Lost 1-6/Nicolette Poulsen
* April 16 at Loyola Marymount 2 Andrea Crespo/Julia Norlin Lost 2-6/Nicolette Poulsen
* Apr 22 Saint Mary's 2 Jana McCord/Jamie Pawid Lost 0-6/Nicolette Poulsen
*  Apr 23 Pacific 2 Maayan Sela/Sabrina Rodriguez Won 6-1/Nicolette Poulsen
* Apr 28 vs Santa Clara 2 Chelby Cooke/Madison Clarke Won 6-0/Nicolette Poulsen



BYU Season Statistics (Through games of May 23, 2016)

Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nat'l Reg'l
Jan 22, 2016 at #8 Virginia L 0-7 0-1 0-0
Jan 23, 2016 vs #66 Maryland W 5-4 1-1 0-0
% Feb 06, 2016 #69 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER L 3-4 1-2 0-0
Feb 11, 2016 vs #32 Wichita State L 04 1-3 0-0
Feb 12, 2016 at Mizzou L 2-5 1-4 0-0
02/19/16 at #10 Texas Tech L 2-5 1-5 0-0
Feb 20, 2016 vs #42 William & Mary L 3-4 1-6 0-0
Feb 24, 2016 at #66 Utah L 0-7 1-7 0-0
* Mar 01, 2016 SAN FRANCISCO W 5-2 2-7 1-0
% Mar 04, 2016 at Portland L 1-6 2-8 1-1
% Mar 11, 2016 at Boise State W  6-1 3-8 1-1
% Mar 12, 2016  vs UNLV L 2-5 3-9 1-1
* Mar 19, 2016 SAN DIEGO W 5-1 4-9 2-1
Mar 25, 2016 at #55 Washington State L 1-6 4-10 2-1
* Mar 26, 2016 at Gonzaga L 2-4 4-11 2-2
April 1, 2016 #39 FRESNO STATE L 34 4-12 2-2
* Apr 08, 2016 SANTA CLARA L 1-4 4-13 2-3
* April 15, 2016  at #10 Pepperdine L 0-7 4-14 2-4
* April 16, 2016  at Loyola Marymount University W 4-3 5-14 3-4
* Apr 22, 2016 SAINT MARY'S L 24 5-15 3-5
* Apr 23, 2016 PACIFIC W 4-0 6-15 4-5
* Apr 28, 2016 vs Santa Clara L 34 6-16 4-6

Vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Taylah Beckman 3-14 3-14 0-0 3-5 1-4 0-3 2-7 0-3 0-0
Mayci Jones 8-8 8-8 0-0 3-3 8-6 --- 0-2 0-1 0-0
Toby Miclat 7-6 7-6 0-0 2-2 7-6 --- --- 0-1 0-0
Natella Nabieva 5-14 5-14 0-0 3-6 --- -—- 5-14 0-1 0-0
Nicolette Poulson 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 - 0-2 - 0-0 0-0
Savannah Ware 9-10 9-10 0-0 6-3 --- 8-9 1-1 0-1 0-0
Nicolette Poulsen 8-10 8-10 0-0 6-3 --- 8-9 0-1 0-1 0-0
Brittanie Eraso 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 -—- 0-0 0-0
Erica Chichoni 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0
Sarah Clifford 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 -== --= 1-1 0-0 0-0
21-34 21-34 0-0 12-12 8-8 8-12 5-14 0-4 0-0

Percentage .382 .382 .000 .500 .500 .400 .263 .000 .000



